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June 29, 2015

CLA-2-70:OT:RR:NC:N2:226
CATEGORY:
Classification

TARIFF NO.: 7010.90.5019
Ms. Esther Cheung

Great Way Customs Brokerage

32550 Central Avenue

Union City, CA 94587        
RE:
The tariff classification of a glass wine bottle from China.   

Dear Ms. Cheung:

In your letter dated June 2, 2015, you requested a tariff classification ruling on behalf of your client, Centro Max.
The merchandise under consideration is a glass wine bottle, item number 2106.  A sample was submitted with your ruling request and will be returned to you.  The wine bottle measures approximately 11.875 inches high by 2.75 inches in diameter at its base, tapering to an opening 1 inch (26 millimeters) in outer diameter.  From the information you provided, the capacity of the bottle is .75 liters, and it is sold to wineries for the commercial packing of wine.  
The applicable subheading for the glass wine bottle, item number 2106, will be 7010.90.5019, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for “Carboys, bottles, flasks, jars, pots, vials, ampoules and other containers, of glass, of a kind used for the conveyance and packing of goods…:  Other:  Other containers (with or without their closures):  Of a capacity exceeding .473 liter but not exceeding 1 liter:  Other.”  The general rate of duty will be Free.

Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.

This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).

A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Nicole Sullivan at nicole.sullivan@dhs.gov.
Sincerely,

Gwenn Klein Kirschner
Director

National Commodity Specialist Division

